A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A DONATION TO THE TWINSBURG VOCAL MUSIC BOOSTERS FOR TROPHY SPONSORSHIP AT THE NORTHCOAST SHOW CHOIR INVITATIONAL FOR FIFTY DOLLARS AND 00/100 (\$50.00), AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, Council has determined that there is good cause to make a donation to the Twinsburg Vocal Music Boosters, now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the Village of Reminderville, County of Summit, and State of Ohio:

- **SECTION 1:** That the Fiscal Officer be, and hereby is, authorized and directed to make a fifty dollars and 00/100 (\$50.00) donation to the Twinsburg Vocal Music Boosters for a trophy sponsorship at the Northcoast Show Choir Invitational on February 29, 2020.
- **SECTION 2:** That this Resolution is hereby declared to be an emergency measure necessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health, safety, comfort, convenience, and general welfare of the inhabitants of the Village of Reminderville, to wit: to insure immediately placement, and if this Resolution receives the necessary number of votes, it shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage; otherwise, it shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

Passed:

Sam Alonso, Mayor

Attestation:

Stacey Task, Clerk of Council

I, Stacey Task, Clerk of Council of the Village of Reminderville, Summit County, Ohio do hereby certify that the foregoing **RESOLUTION NO. 07-2020** was duly and regularly passed by the Council of the Village of Reminderville at a regular meeting of Council on the _____ day of ______, 2020.

Stacey Task Clerk of Council Village of Reminderville